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Section 8010.10  Definitions 

For purposes of this Part, the following definitions shall apply: 

	"Act" – is Article VI of the Illinois Safety Responsibility Law of the Illinois Vehicle Code (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1988 Supp., ch. 95½, par. 7-601 et seq.)  

	"Certificate of Insurance" – legal document issued by an insurer or its authorized representative showing that specific vehicle is insured for liability. 

	"Declarations Page" – that part of an insurance policy showing all of the pertinent information, name of insured(s), insuring company, the make, the year, the Vehicle Identification Number (VIN), the policy number, and the effective and expiration dates of the policy. 

	"Department" – Department of Vehicle Services within the Office of the Secretary of State. 

	"Display " – means the manual surrender of the evidence of insurance into the hands of the law enforcement officer making the request for the officer's inspection thereof as provided in Section 7-602 of the Act. 

	"Insurance Binder" – legal document issued by an insurer or its authorized representative showing that a specific vehicle is insured for liability. 

	"Owner" – a person who holds legal title of a motor vehicle, or in the event a motor vehicle is the subject of an agreement for the conditional sale or lease thereof with this right of purchase upon performance of the conditions stated in the agreement and with an immediate right-of-possession vested in the conditional vendee or lessee, or in the event a mortgagor of such motor vehicle is entitled to possession, then such conditional vendee or lessee or mortgagor shall be deemed the owner as described in Section 1-155 of the Illinois Vehicle Code (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1987, ch. 95½, par. 1-155). 

	"Revocation" – the termination by formal action of the Secretary of a vehicle's registration which termination shall not be subject to renewal or restoration except that an application for a new registration may be presented and acted upon by the Secretary after the expiration of at least one year after the date of the revocation. 

	"Suspension" – the temporary withdrawal by formal action of the Secretary of a vehicle's registration for a period specifically designated by the Secretary. 
